
1HM Vadasz Robert 478 34 583 25 477 29 596 42 1497 109 94 3 477 36 477 40 596 42 1492 104 6767 464 1st Overall
1HM Morrow Ben 477 35 581 29 476 29 586 30 1478 95 91 3 478 35 478 36 582 29 1489 103 6716 424 2nd Overall
1HM Simmons Tony 477 32 570 24 480 40 588 37 1473 80 97 6 477 33 477 33 591 34 1484 95 6714 414 3rd Overall

Class Last Name First Name Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1HM Sullivan Brett 477 33 579 25 478 34 590 34 1474 77 96 2 479 38 474 34 580 32 1485 96 6712 405 1st
1HM King Jessie 475 31 575 24 479 35 589 37 1475 87 92 3 462 28 477 34 586 32 1481 95 6691 406
1HM Mason Al 475 30 550 21 476 30 594 36 1483 88 91 0 477 33 471 30 583 25 1483 101 6683 394
1HM Rogers Charles 473 29 569 18 477 32 589 35 1474 71 80 2 475 26 475 33 581 28 1483 94 6676 368
1HM Velez Art 464 18 572 22 476 26 585 29 1462 74 86 1 472 27 477 35 582 28 1484 91 6660 351
1HM Baker Marion 478 29 566 24 479 33 480 24 1468 71 97 3 478 34 477 37 590 31 1472 74 6585 360
2MA Signell Andrew 475 32 579 32 479 41 593 34 1478 85 94 4 472 27 476 33 588 34 1477 89 6711 411 1st
2MA Kovatch Adam 479 35 570 26 475 33 593 38 1475 91 99 7 466 24 471 31 572 26 1481 94 6681 405
2MA Ragsdale Jack 478 39 574 26 478 35 576 27 1467 67 96 3 477 35 476 37 588 26 1471 110 6681 405
2MA Pope Barney 474 29 536 18 478 34 587 32 1469 82 96 3 478 33 475 32 592 34 1478 85 6663 382
2MA Vasquez Sean 463 24 549 17 479 28 594 34 1459 67 95 2 476 29 477 36 590 34 1481 84 6663 355
2MA Becker Shawn 476 28 569 23 456 30 583 27 1464 69 80 2 476 37 477 28 587 28 1475 88 6643 360
2MA Ferguson Keith 474 25 556 20 469 24 590 26 1448 59 86 4 470 19 472 29 590 32 1478 80 6633 318
2MA Papietro Helen 463 22 540 14 451 28 577 29 1473 73 87 2 469 26 472 21 577 27 1474 79 6583 321
2MA Garrison John 472 26 571 21 478 38 515 19 1448 56 97 5 463 18 474 26 584 24 1470 91 6572 324
2MA Heming James 457 17 428 14 463 22 579 22 1451 56 96 3 461 16 474 27 575 22 1466 59 6450 258
2MA Schaekel Bill 464 19 536 14 463 27 555 18 1357 37 96 2 458 22 467 23 563 18 1450 66 6409 246
2MA McKinney Sean 452 13 495 9 464 24 518 16 1411 47 66 1 431 12 450 15 487 6 1399 40 6173 183
2MA Mills Dan 439 22 397 10 447 23 545 19 1383 50 454 18 438 19 547 20 1409 60 6059 241
2MA Berry Earl 462 18 546 10 470 29 10 1 1405 56 93 1 398 14 474 29 573 26 1466 69 5897 253
2MA Crocker Benjamin 429 12 464 13 453 24 530 9 1326 26 91 1 381 7 354 6 442 5 1373 27 5843 130
2MA Wend Andrew 442 10 510 12 465 17 520 12 1318 30 420 9 387 4 1193 16 5255 110
2MA Neuroth Joseph 447 16 435 12 420 16 472 9 1070 31 344 7 370 10 1129 19 4687 120
2MA Schuck William 0 0
3EX McClary Jim 471 27 545 21 478 30 579 20 1448 54 80 1 472 24 475 33 587 27 1462 64 6597 301 1st
3EX Maddock Dan 465 20 553 18 473 26 567 18 1446 46 87 0 473 31 470 24 565 18 1457 65 6556 266
3EX Turner Brian 466 26 568 25 471 30 576 30 1428 67 75 3 473 20 466 23 549 17 1458 64 6530 305
3EX Nine Roger 460 20 493 6 460 18 586 27 1443 24 89 0 469 21 470 28 579 22 1451 73 6500 239
3EX Billings Ken 469 21 544 13 465 21 562 14 1429 55 91 3 462 22 468 26 559 21 1445 60 6494 256
3EX Ragsdale Judy 465 25 562 17 461 16 569 29 1425 41 89 1 466 17 466 21 554 14 1435 57 6492 238
3EX Collins David 468 24 558 21 468 22 563 22 1409 59 93 4 465 18 473 25 526 14 1457 69 6480 278
3EX Merritt Mike 469 24 580 30 472 26 572 25 1458 52 9 0 456 19 469 23 576 27 1416 59 6477 285
3EX Baumann Harry 441 17 549 17 467 23 562 27 1425 45 90 0 455 25 478 34 545 17 1460 61 6472 266
3EX Villagomez Joseph 467 22 501 13 472 29 570 20 1402 57 90 1 474 27 460 21 570 19 1451 63 6457 272
3EX Reighley Cal 471 27 512 18 466 28 564 20 1385 43 92 2 468 26 463 26 566 23 1444 64 6431 277
3EX Lane Jamie 460 16 419 18 472 23 568 16 1452 57 94 2 457 21 473 33 502 15 1471 77 6368 278
3EX Yow Ronald 433 13 437 10 451 14 451 7 0 0 376 7 467 23 546 18 1401 44 4562 136
4SS Herndon Rusty 449 16 467 13 465 21 563 20 1415 55 84 0 419 12 455 24 569 17 1438 66 6324 244 1st
4SS Zucker Herbert 456 12 515 12 457 18 546 17 1390 46 77 1 461 18 462 17 528 12 1428 53 6320 206
4SS Zelinsky Mark 459 17 508 12 461 17 543 17 1359 38 87 10 442 11 466 18 528 8 1430 53 6283 201
4SS Wright Bill 462 14 519 13 459 18 525 14 1338 41 83 2 466 22 460 13 524 12 1423 59 6259 208
4SS Gesch Brian 450 16 438 13 464 32 575 19 1402 36 84 1 415 17 469 25 487 14 1439 55 6223 228
4SS Reger Paul 452 18 461 11 458 19 526 9 1390 44 86 3 431 9 455 21 548 12 1398 43 6205 189
4SS Kurtzeborn Ed 416 16 309 7 438 16 525 10 1287 24 76 0 453 16 459 18 509 17 1384 48 5856 172
4SS Billings Brian 432 12 403 6 436 12 462 14 1185 23 87 0 403 6 432 10 440 6 1307 28 5587 117
4SS Dean Dwight 465 17 558 12 458 13 563 23 1430 42 91 3 427 19 465 19 538 12 4995 160
4SS Collier Craig 433 13 406 16 529 13 1433 55 2801 97
5MK Chafey Tom 463 16 490 14 460 22 484 12 1337 40 93 4 467 20 469 27 560 33 1428 47 6251 235 1st
6CL Poorman Jeffrey 435 12 337 10 423 15 392 7 1144 23 68 0 435 11 447 15 472 14 1221 48 5374 155 1st
6CL Delong Jay 439 12 342 7 459 21 439 7 1120 18 87 1 423 12 0 0 425 8 1177 34 4911 120
6CL Snowden Stew 207 2 301 0 366 7 341 3 971 11 83 0 362 5 351 7 353 3 1111 17 4446 55

Service Auto Dist Rev 1500 Rev

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
Grand Aggregate

1500 Auto Shotgun Off Duty Ser RevolverDist Production TotalProduction Auto Dist Auto



Class Last Name First Name Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1HM Baker Marion 478 29 479 33 478 34 477 37 1912 133 1st

1HM Simmons Tony 477 32 480 40 477 33 477 33 1911 138
1HM Ragsdale Jack 478 39 478 35 477 35 476 37 1909 146
1HM Vadasz Robert 478 34 477 29 477 36 477 40 1909 139
1HM Morrow Benjamin 477 35 476 29 478 35 478 36 1909 135
1HM Sullivan Brett 477 33 478 34 479 38 474 34 1908 139
1HM Signell Andrew 475 32 479 41 472 27 476 33 1902 133
1HM Rogers Charles 473 29 477 32 475 26 475 33 1900 120
1HM Mason Al 475 30 476 30 477 33 471 30 1899 123
1HM McClary Jim 471 27 478 30 472 24 475 33 1896 114
1HM Vasquez Sean 463 24 479 28 476 29 477 36 1895 117
1HM King Jessie 475 31 479 35 462 28 477 34 1893 128
1HM Kovatch Adam 479 35 475 33 466 24 471 31 1891 123
1HM Velez Art 464 18 476 26 472 27 477 35 1889 106
1HM Garrison John 472 26 478 38 463 18 474 26 1887 108
1HM Becker Shawn 476 28 456 30 476 37 477 28 1885 123
1HM Ferguson Keith 474 25 469 24 470 19 472 29 1885 97
1HM Reighley Cal 471 27 466 28 468 26 463 26 1868 107
1HM Ragsdale Judy 465 25 461 16 466 17 466 21 1858 79
1HM Schaekel Bill 464 19 463 27 458 22 467 23 1852 91
2MA Pope Barney 474 29 478 34 478 33 475 32 1905 128 1st

2MA Maddock Dan 465 20 473 26 473 31 470 24 1881 101
2MA Turner Brian 466 26 471 30 473 20 466 23 1876 99
2MA Villagomez Joseph 467 22 472 29 474 27 460 21 1873 99
2MA Merritt Mike 469 24 472 26 456 19 469 23 1866 92
2MA Billings Ken 469 21 465 21 462 22 468 26 1864 90
2MA Nine Roger 460 20 460 18 469 21 470 28 1859 87
2MA Papietro Helen 463 22 451 28 469 26 472 21 1855 97
2MA Baumann Harry 441 17 467 23 455 25 478 34 1841 99
2MA Berry Earl 462 18 470 29 398 14 474 29 1804 90
2MA McKinney Sean 452 13 464 24 431 12 450 15 1797 64
2MA Mills Dan 439 22 447 23 454 18 438 19 1778 82
2MA Wend Andrew 442 10 465 17 420 9 1327 36
2MA Neuroth Joseph 447 16 420 16 344 7 1211 39
3EX Collins David 468 24 468 22 465 18 473 25 1874 89 1st

3EX Lane James 460 16 472 23 457 21 473 33 1862 93
3EX Heming James 457 17 463 22 461 16 474 27 1855 82
3EX Wright Bill 462 14 459 18 466 22 460 13 1847 67
3EX Zucker Herbert 456 12 457 18 461 18 462 17 1836 65
3EX Dean Dwight 465 17 458 13 427 19 465 19 1815 68
3EX Herndon Rusty 449 16 465 21 419 12 455 24 1788 73
3EX Kurtzeborn Ed 416 16 438 16 453 16 459 18 1766 66
3EX Crocker Benjamin 429 12 453 24 381 7 354 6 1617 49
4SS Chafey Tom 463 16 460 22 467 20 469 27 1859 85 1st

4SS Zelinsky Mark 459 17 461 17 442 11 466 18 1828 63
4SS Gesch Brian 450 16 464 32 415 17 469 25 1798 90
4SS Reger Paul 452 18 458 19 431 9 455 21 1796 67
4SS Yow Ronald 433 13 451 14 376 7 467 23 1727 57
4SS Delong James 439 12 459 21 423 12 0 0 1321 45
4SS Collier Craig 433 13 406 16 839 29
5MK Poorman Jeffrey 435 12 423 15 435 11 447 15 1740 53 1st

6CL Billings Brian 432 12 436 12 403 6 432 10 1703 40 1st

6CL Snowden Stew 207 2 366 7 362 5 351 7 1286 21

Total

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals

Service Gun Aggregate

Service RevolverOff-DutyService AutoProduction Auto



Class Last Name First Name Score X Score X Score X
1HM Vadasz Robert 1497 109 1492 104 2989 213 1st

1HM Morrow Benjamin 1478 95 1489 103 2967 198
1HM Mason Al 1483 88 1483 101 2966 189
1HM Sullivan Brett 1474 77 1485 96 2959 173
1HM Simmons Tony 1473 80 1484 95 2957 175
1HM Rogers Charles 1474 71 1483 94 2957 165
1HM King Jessie 1475 87 1481 95 2956 182
1HM Velez Art 1462 74 1484 91 2946 165
1HM Baker Marion 1468 71 1472 74 2940 145
2MA Kovatch Adam 1475 91 1481 94 2956 185 1st

2MA Signell Andrew 1478 85 1477 89 2955 174
2MA Pope Barney 1469 82 1478 85 2947 167
2MA Papietro Helen 1473 73 1474 79 2947 152
2MA Vasquez Sean 1459 67 1481 84 2940 151
2MA Becker Shawn 1464 69 1475 88 2939 157
2MA Ragsdale Jack 1467 67 1471 110 2938 177
2MA Ferguson Keith 1448 59 1478 80 2926 139
2MA Garrison John 1448 56 1470 91 2918 147
2MA Heming James 1451 56 1466 59 2917 115
2MA Berry Earl 1405 56 1466 69 2871 125
2MA McKinney Sean 1411 47 1399 40 2810 87
2MA Schaekel Bill 1357 37 1450 66 2807 103
2MA Mills Dan 1383 50 1409 60 2792 110
2MA Crocker Benjamin 1326 26 1373 27 2699 53
2MA Wend Andrew 1318 30 1193 16 2511 46
2MA Neuroth Joseph 1070 31 1129 19 2199 50
2MA Schuck William 0 0
3EX Lane Jamie 1452 57 1471 77 2923 134 1st

3EX McClary Jim 1448 54 1462 64 2910 118
3EX Maddock Dan 1446 46 1457 65 2903 111
3EX Nine Roger 1443 24 1451 73 2894 97
3EX Turner Brian 1428 67 1458 64 2886 131
3EX Baumann Harry 1425 45 1460 61 2885 106
3EX Billings Ken 1429 55 1445 60 2874 115
3EX Merritt Mike 1458 52 1416 59 2874 111
3EX Collins David 1409 59 1457 69 2866 128
3EX Ragsdale Judy 1425 41 1435 57 2860 98
3EX Villagomez Joseph 1402 57 1451 63 2853 120
3EX Reighley Cal 1385 43 1444 64 2829 107
3EX Yow Ronald 0 0 1401 44 1401 44
4SS Herndon Rusty 1415 55 1438 66 2853 121 1st

4SS Gesch Brian 1402 36 1439 55 2841 91
4SS Zucker Herbert 1390 46 1428 53 2818 99
4SS Wright Bill 1359 38 1430 53 2789 91
4SS Zelinsky Mark 1359 38 1430 53 2789 91
4SS Reger Paul 1390 44 1398 43 2788 87
4SS Kurtzeborn Ed 1287 24 1384 48 2671 72
4SS Billings Brian 1185 23 1307 28 2492 51
4SS Collier Craig 1433 55 1433 55
4SS Dean Dwight 1430 42 1430 42
5MK Chafey Tom 1337 40 1428 47 2765 87 1st

6CL Poorman Jeffrey 1144 23 1221 48 2365 71 1st

6CL Delong Jay 1120 18 1177 34 2297 52
6CL Snowden Stew 971 11 1111 17 2082 28

1500 Auto 1500 Revolver Total

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
3000 Aggregate



2MA Kovatch Adam 479 35 1st Overall

2MA Ragsdale Jack 478 39 2nd Overall

1HM Vadasz Robert 478 34 3rd Overall

CLASS Last Name First Name Score X
1HM Baker Marion 478 29 1st

1HM Morrow Benjamin 477 35
1HM Sullivan Brett 477 33
1HM Simmons Tony 477 32
1HM Becker Shawn 476 28
1HM Signell Andrew 475 32
1HM King Jessie 475 31
1HM Mason Al 475 30
1HM Rogers Charles 473 29
1HM Garrison John 472 26
1HM McClary Jim 471 27
1HM Reighley Cal 471 27
1HM Schaekel Bill 464 19
1HM Velez Art 464 18
1HM Vasquez Sean 463 24
1HM Schuck William
2MA Pope Barney 474 29 1st

2MA Ferguson Keith 474 25
2MA Merritt Mike 469 24
2MA Billings Ken 469 21
2MA Villagomez Joseph 467 22
2MA Ragsdale Judy 465 25
2MA Maddock Dan 465 20
2MA Papietro Helen 463 22
2MA Berry Earl 462 18
2MA Nine Roger 460 20
2MA McKinney Sean 452 13
2MA Neuroth Joseph 447 16
2MA Wend Andrew 442 10
2MA Mills Dan 439 22
3EX Turner Brian 466 26 1st

3EX Lane Jamie 460 16
3EX Zucker Herbert 456 12
3EX Baumann Harry 441 17
4SS Collins David 468 24 1st

4SS Dean Dwight 465 17
4SS Chafey Tom 463 16
4SS Wright Bill 462 14
4SS Zelinsky Mark 459 17
4SS Heming James 457 17
4SS Reger Paul 452 18
4SS Gesch Brian 450 16
4SS Herndon Rusty 449 16
4SS Delong Jay 439 12
4SS Yow Ronald 433 13
4SS Crocker Benjamin 429 12
4SS Kurtzeborn Ed 416 16
4SS Collier Craig
5MK Poorman Jeffrey 435 12 1st

6CL Billings Brian 432 12 1st

6CL Snowden Stew 207 2

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
Production Auto



Vadasz Robert 583 25 1st Overall
Morrow Benjamin 581 29 2nd Overall
Merritt Mike 580 30 3rd Overall

Last Name First Name Score X Distinguished
Signell Andrew 579 32
Sullivan Brett 579 25
King Jessie 575 24
Ragsdale Jack 574 26
Velez Art 572 22
Garrison John 571 21
Kovatch Adam 570 26
Simmons Tony 570 24
Becker Shawn 569 23
Rogers Charles 569 18
Turner Brian 568 25
Baker Marion 566 24
Ragsdale Judy 562 17
Collins David 558 21
Dean Dwight 558 12
Ferguson Keith 556 20
Maddock Dan 553 18
Mason Al 550 21
Baumann Harry 549 17
Vasquez Sean 549 17
Berry Earl 546 10
McClary Jim 545 21
Billings Ken 544 13
Papietro Helen 540 14
Pope Barney 536 18
Schaekel Bill 536 14
Wright Bill 519 13
Zucker Herbert 515 12
Reighley Cal 512 18
Wend Andrew 510 12
Zelinsky Mark 508 12
Villagomez Joseph 501 13
McKinney Sean 495 9
Nine Roger 493 6
Chafey Tom 490 14
Herndon Rusty 467 13
Crocker Benjamin 464 13
Reger Paul 461 11
Gesch Brian 438 13
Yow Ronald 437 10
Neuroth Joseph 435 12
Heming James 428 14
Lane Jamie 419 18
Billings Brian 403 6
Mills Dan 397 10
Delong Jay 342 7
Poorman Jeffrey 337 10
Kurtzeborn Ed 309 7 510

Snowden Stew 301 0
Collier Craig
Schuck William

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
Distinguished Production



1HM Simmons Tony 480 40 1st Overall

1HM Signell Andrew 479 41 2nd Overall

1HM King Jessie 479 35 3rd Overall

Class Last Name First Name Score X
1HM Baker Marion 479 33 1st

1HM Vasquez Sean 479 28
1HM Garrison John 478 38
1HM Ragsdale Jack 478 35
1HM Sullivan Brett 478 34
1HM McClary Jim 478 30
1HM Rogers Charles 477 32
1HM Vadasz Robert 477 29
1HM Mason Al 476 30
1HM Morrow Benjamin 476 29
1HM Velez Art 476 26
1HM Kovatch Adam 475 33
1HM Reighley Cal 466 28
1HM Schaekel Bill 463 27
1HM Becker Shawn 456 30
1HM Schuck William
2MA Pope Barney 478 34 1st

2MA Maddock Dan 473 26
2MA Villagomez Joseph 472 29
2MA Merritt Mike 472 26
2MA Berry Earl 470 29
2MA Ferguson Keith 469 24
2MA Billings Ken 465 21
2MA Wend Andrew 465 17
2MA McKinney Sean 464 24
2MA Ragsdale Judy 461 16
2MA Nine Roger 460 18
2MA Papietro Helen 451 28
2MA Mills Dan 447 23
2MA Neuroth Joseph 420 16
3EX Lane Jamie 472 23 1st

3EX Turner Brian 471 30
3EX Baumann Harry 467 23
4SS Collins David 468 22 1st

4SS Herndon Rusty 465 21
4SS Gesch Brian 464 32
4SS Heming James 463 22
4SS Zelinsky Mark 461 17
4SS Chafey Tom 460 22
4SS Delong Jay 459 21
4SS Wright Bill 459 18
4SS Reger Paul 458 19
4SS Dean Dwight 458 13
4SS Zucker Herbert 457 18
4SS Crocker Benjamin 453 24
4SS Yow Ronald 451 14
4SS Kurtzeborn Ed 438 16
4SS Collier Craig
5MK Poorman Jeffrey 423 15 1st

5MK Bush Timothy
6CL Billings Brian 436 12 1st

6CL Snowden Stew 366 7

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
Service Auto



Vadasz Robert 596 42 yes 1st Overall

Mason Al 594 36 yes 2nd Overall

Vasquez Sean 594 34 yes 3rd Overall

Last Name First Name Score X Distinguished
Kovatch Adam 593 38 yes
Signell Andrew 593 34 yes
Sullivan Brett 590 34 yes
Ferguson Keith 590 26
King Jessie 589 37 yes
Rogers Charles 589 35 yes
Simmons Tony 588 37 yes
Pope Barney 587 32 yes
Morrow Benjamin 586 30 yes
Nine Roger 586 27 yes
Velez Art 585 29 yes
Becker Shawn 583 27 yes
Heming James 579 22 yes
McClary Jim 579 20 yes
Papietro Helen 577 29 yes
Turner Brian 576 30 no
Ragsdale Jack 576 27 yes
Gesch Brian 575 19 no
Merritt Mike 572 25 no
Villagomez Joseph 570 20 no
Ragsdale Judy 569 29 yes
Lane Jamie 568 16 no
Maddock Dan 567 18 no
Reighley Cal 564 20 no
Dean Dwight 563 23 yes
Collins David 563 22 no
Herndon Rusty 563 20 no
Baumann Harry 562 27 yes
Billings Ken 562 14 yes
Schaekel Bill 555 18 yes
Zucker Herbert 546 17 no
Mills Dan 545 19 no
Zelinsky Mark 543 17 no
Crocker Benjamin 530 9 no
Reger Paul 526 9
Wright Bill 525 14 no
Kurtzeborn Ed 525 10 no
Wend Andrew 520 12 no
McKinney Sean 518 16 no
Garrison John 515 19 yes
Chafey Tom 484 12 no
Baker Marion 480 24 yes
Neuroth Joseph 472 9 no
Billings Brian 462 14 yes
Yow Ronald 451 7 no
Delong Jay 439 7 no
Poorman Jeffrey 392 7
Snowden Stew 341 3 no
Berry Earl 10 1 yes
Collier Craig
Schuck William

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
Distinguished Auto



1HM Vadasz Robert 1497 109 1st Overall

1HM Mason Al 1483 88 2nd Overall

1HM Morrow Benjamin 1478 95 3rd Overall

Class Last Name First Name Score X
1HM Sullivan Brett 1474 77 1st

1HM Simmons Tony 1473 80
1HM Velez Art 1462 74
2MA Signell Andrew 1478 85 1st

2MA Kovatch Adam 1475 91
2MA King Jessie 1475 87
2MA Rogers Charles 1474 71
2MA Baker Marion 1468 71
2MA Ragsdale Jack 1467 67
2MA Becker Shawn 1464 69
2MA Vasquez Sean 1459 67
2MA Ferguson Keith 1448 59
2MA McKinney Sean 1411 47
2MA Mills Dan 1383 50
2MA Wend Andrew 1318 30
2MA Billings Brian 1185 23
2MA Neuroth Joseph 1070 31
2MA Yow Ronald 0 0
3EX Papietro Helen 1473 73 1st

3EX Pope Barney 1469 82
3EX Heming James 1451 56
3EX Garrison John 1448 56
3EX Billings Ken 1429 55
3EX Turner Brian 1428 67
3EX Ragsdale Judy 1425 41
3EX Schaekel Bill 1357 37
4SS Merritt Mike 1458 52 1st

4SS Lane Jamie 1452 57
4SS Maddock Dan 1446 46
4SS Nine Roger 1443 24
4SS Dean Dwight 1430 42
4SS Baumann Harry 1425 45
4SS Herndon Rusty 1415 55
4SS Berry Earl 1405 56
4SS Villagomez Joseph 1402 57
4SS Gesch Brian 1402 36
4SS Zucker Herbert 1390 46
4SS Reger Paul 1390 44
4SS Reighley Cal 1385 43
5MK McClary Jim 1448 54 1st

5MK Collins David 1409 59
5MK Zelinsky Mark 1359 38
5MK Wright Bill 1338 41
5MK Crocker Benjamin 1326 26
5MK Kurtzeborn Ed 1287 24
5MK Collier Craig
6CL Chafey Tom 1337 40 1st

6CL Poorman Jeffrey 1144 23
6CL Delong Jay 1120 18
6CL Snowden Stew 971 11

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
1500 Auto



Kovatch Adam 99 7 1st Overall

Last Name First Name Score X
Simmons Tony 97 6
Garrison John 97 5
Baker Marion 97 3
Heming James 96 3
Pope Barney 96 3
Ragsdale Jack 96 3
Schaekel Bill 96 2
Sullivan Brett 96 2
Vasquez Sean 95 2
Signell Andrew 94 4
Vadasz Robert 94 3
Lane Jamie 94 2
Chafey Tom 93 4
Collins David 93 4
Berry Earl 93 1
King Jessie 92 3
Reighley Cal 92 2
Billings Ken 91 3
Dean Dwight 91 3
Morrow Benjamin 91 3
Crocker Benjamin 91 1
Mason Al 91 0
Villagomez Joseph 90 1
Baumann Harry 90 0
Ragsdale Judy 89 1
Nine Roger 89 0
Zelinsky Mark 87 10
Papietro Helen 87 2
Delong Jay 87 1
Billings Brian 87 0
Maddock Dan 87 0
Ferguson Keith 86 4
Reger Paul 86 3
Velez Art 86 1
Gesch Brian 84 1
Herndon Rusty 84 0
Wright Bill 83 2
Snowden Stew 83 0
Becker Shawn 80 2
Rogers Charles 80 2
McClary Jim 80 1
Zucker Herbert 77 1
Kurtzeborn Ed 76 0
Turner Brian 75 3
Poorman Jeffrey 68 0
McKinney Sean 66 1
Merritt Mike 9 0
Collier Craig
Mills Dan
Neuroth Joseph
Schuck William
Wend Andrew
Yow Ronald

Shotgun
2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals



Team Score X
USBP (Green) 2363 138
USBP (Gold) 2348 170
SLED 2276 96

4 Man Team  Auto
2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals



Team Score X
USBP (Blue) 1190 77
Charleston Co SO 1172 56
AZ 1150 47
New Orleans PD 1150 36
ICE 1142 54
Camden PD 1137 53
ICE 1111 45
NY Dept of Corr. 818 11

2  Man Team  Auto
2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals



1HM Sullivan Brett 479 38 1st Overall

Class Last Name First Name Score X
1HM Morrow Benjamin 478 35 1st

1HM Baker Marion 478 34
1HM Vadasz Robert 477 36
1HM Ragsdale Jack 477 35
1HM Mason Al 477 33
1HM Simmons Tony 477 33
1HM Becker Shawn 476 37
1HM Vasquez Sean 476 29
1HM Rogers Charles 475 26
1HM Signell Andrew 472 27
1HM Velez Art 472 27
1HM McClary Jim 472 24
1HM Ferguson Keith 470 19
1HM Kovatch Adam 466 24
1HM Garrison John 463 18
1HM King Jessie 462 28
1HM Schaekel Bill 458 22
2MA Pope Barney 478 33 1st

2MA Villagomez Joseph 474 27
2MA Maddock Dan 473 31
2MA Papietro Helen 469 26
2MA Reighley Cal 468 26
2MA Ragsdale Judy 466 17
2MA Billings Ken 462 22
2MA Mills Dan 454 18
2MA McKinney Sean 431 12
2MA Berry Earl 398 14
2MA Neuroth Joseph
2MA Wend Andrew
3EX Turner Brian 473 20 1st

3EX Nine Roger 469 21
3EX Zucker Herbert 461 18
3EX Lane Jamie 457 21
3EX Merritt Mike 456 19
3EX Baumann Harry 455 25
3EX Kurtzeborn Ed 453 16
3EX Dean Dwight 427 19
4SS Chafey Tom 467 20 1st

4SS Wright Bill 466 22
4SS Collins David 465 18
4SS Heming James 461 16
4SS Zelinsky Mark 442 11
4SS Reger Paul 431 9
4SS Herndon Rusty 419 12
4SS Gesch Brian 415 17
4SS Crocker Benjamin 381 7
4SS Yow Ronald 376 7
5MK Poorman Jeffrey 435 11 1st

5MK Collier Craig 433 13
5MK Delong Jay 423 12
6CL Billings Brian 403 6 1st

6CL Snowden Stew 362 5

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
Off-Duty



1HM Morrow Benjamin 478 36 1st Overall

1HM Baumann Harry 478 34 2nd Overall

1HM Vadasz Robert 477 40 3rd Overall

Class Last Name First Name Score X
1HM Baker Marion 477 37 1st

1HM Vasquez Sean 477 36
1HM Velez Art 477 35
1HM King Jessie 477 34
1HM Simmons Tony 477 33
1HM Becker Shawn 477 28
1HM Ragsdale Jack 476 37
1HM Signell Andrew 476 33
1HM McClary Jim 475 33
1HM Sullivan Brett 474 34
1HM Garrison John 474 26
1HM Ferguson Keith 472 29
1HM Mason Al 471 30
1HM Schaekel Bill 467 23
1HM Ragsdale Judy 466 21
2MA Rogers Charles 475 33 1st

2MA Pope Barney 475 32
2MA Berry Earl 474 29
2MA Collins David 473 25
2MA Papietro Helen 472 21
2MA Kovatch Adam 471 31
2MA Maddock Dan 470 24
2MA Billings Ken 468 26
2MA Turner Brian 466 23
2MA Reighley Cal 463 26
2MA Villagomez Joseph 460 21
2MA McKinney Sean 450 15
2MA Mills Dan 438 19
2MA Wend Andrew 420 9
2MA Crocker Benjamin 354 6
2MA Neuroth Joseph 344 7
3EX Heming James 474 27 1st

3EX Lane Jamie 473 33
3EX Nine Roger 470 28
3EX Merritt Mike 469 23
3EX Dean Dwight 465 19
3EX Zucker Herbert 462 17
3EX Wright Bill 460 13
3EX Kurtzeborn Ed 459 18
3EX Herndon Rusty 455 24
4SS Chafey Tom 469 27 1st

4SS Gesch Brian 469 25
4SS Yow Ronald 467 23
4SS Reger Paul 455 21
5MK Zelinsky Mark 466 18 1st

5MK Collier Craig 406 16
5MK Delong Jay 0 0
6CL Poorman Jeffrey 447 15 1st

6CL Billings Brian 432 10
6CL Snowden Stew 351 7

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
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Vadasz Robert 596 42 yes 1st Overall

Pope Barney 592 34 yes 2nd Overall

Simmons Tony 591 34 yes 3rd Overall

Last Name First Name Score X Distinguished
Vasquez Sean 590 34 yes
Ferguson Keith 590 32 yes
Baker Marion 590 31 yes
Signell Andrew 588 34 yes
Ragsdale Jack 588 26 yes
Becker Shawn 587 28 yes
McClary Jim 587 27 yes
King Jessie 586 32 yes
Garrison John 584 24 yes
Mason Al 583 25 yes
Morrow Benjamin 582 29 yes
Velez Art 582 28 yes
Rogers Charles 581 28 yes
Sullivan Brett 580 32 yes
Nine Roger 579 22 yes
Papietro Helen 577 27 no
Merritt Mike 576 27 no
Heming James 575 22 yes
Berry Earl 573 26 yes
Kovatch Adam 572 26 yes
Villagomez Joseph 570 19 no
Herndon Rusty 569 17 no
Reighley Cal 566 23 no
Maddock Dan 565 18 no
Schaekel Bill 563 18 yes
Chafey Tom 560 33 no
Billings Ken 559 21 yes
Ragsdale Judy 554 14 yes
Turner Brian 549 17 no
Reger Paul 548 12 no
Mills Dan 547 20 no
Yow Ronald 546 18 no
Baumann Harry 545 17 yes
Dean Dwight 538 12 yes
Collier Craig 529 13 no
Zucker Herbert 528 12 no
Zelinsky Mark 528 8 no
Collins David 526 14 no
Wright Bill 524 12 no
Kurtzeborn Ed 509 17 yes
Lane Jamie 502 15 no
Gesch Brian 487 14 no
McKinney Sean 487 6 no
Poorman Jeffrey 472 14 no
Crocker Benjamin 442 5 no
Billings Brian 440 6 no
Delong Jay 425 8 no
Wend Andrew 387 4 no
Neuroth Joseph 370 10 no
Snowden Stew 353 3 no
Schuck William

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
Distinguished Revolver



1HM Vadasz Robert 1492 104 1st Overall

1HM Morrow Benjamin 1489 103 2nd Overall

1HM Sullivan Brett 1485 96 3rd Overall

Class Last Name First Name Score X
1HM Simmons Tony 1484 95 1st

1HM Velez Art 1484 91
1HM Mason Al 1483 101
1HM Rogers Charles 1483 94
1HM King Jessie 1481 95
1HM Baker Marion 1472 74
1HM Berry Earl 1466 69
1HM Heming James 1466 59
1HM McClary Jim 1462 64
2MA Kovatch Adam 1481 94 1st

2MA Vasquez Sean 1481 84
2MA Pope Barney 1478 85
2MA Ferguson Keith 1478 80
2MA Signell Andrew 1477 89
2MA Becker Shawn 1475 88
2MA Papietro Helen 1474 79
2MA Ragsdale Jack 1471 110
2MA Lane Jamie 1471 77
2MA Garrison John 1470 91
2MA Collins David 1457 69
2MA Nine Roger 1451 73
2MA Schaekel Bill 1450 66
2MA Mills Dan 1409 60
2MA McKinney Sean 1399 40
2MA Crocker Benjamin 1373 27
2MA Wend Andrew 1193 16
2MA Neuroth Joseph 1129 19
2MA Schuck William
3EX Baumann Harry 1460 61 1st

3EX Turner Brian 1458 64
3EX Maddock Dan 1457 65
3EX Villagomez Joseph 1451 63
3EX Reighley Cal 1444 64
3EX Ragsdale Judy 1435 57
3EX Wright Bill 1423 59
3EX Merritt Mike 1416 59
3EX Spencer John
4SS Billings Ken 1445 60 1st

4SS Gesch Brian 1439 55
4SS Herndon Rusty 1438 66
4SS Collier Craig 1433 55
4SS Zelinsky Mark 1430 53
4SS Zucker Herbert 1428 53
4SS Yow Ronald 1401 44
4SS Reger Paul 1398 43
4SS Kurtzeborn Ed 1384 48
4SS Dean Dwight
5MK Chafey Tom 1428 47 1st

6CL Billings Brian 1307 28 1st

6CL Poorman Jeffrey 1221 48
6CL Delong Jay 1177 34
6CL Snowden Stew 1111 17

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
1500 Revolver



Team Score X
USBC (Green) 2378 157
USBC (Gold) 2367 151
SLED 2326 109

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
4 Man Team  Revolver



Team Score X
USBP (Blue) 1189 82
ICE 1174 59
Charleston Co SO 1167 66
Camden PD 1167 57
New Orleans PD 1160 58
ICE 1143 53
AZ 1130 76
NY Dept of Corr. 921 22

2018 SC Police Combat League Regionals
2  Man Team  Revolver


